TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420721

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caisse de Depot et Placement du Quebec		12/13/2016	Corporation: QUEBEC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	revision military inc.
Street Address:	5885 Andover Ave
City:	MONT-ROYAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4T 1H8
Entity Type:	Corporation: QUEBEC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954304	REVISION
Registration Number:	3038983	REVISION
Registration Number:	3104480	MISSION CRITICAL EYEWEAR
Registration Number:	3385948	OCUMAX
Registration Number:	3462920	HELLFLY
Registration Number:	3536810	BE REVISION READY.
Registration Number:	3811457	WOLFSPIDER
Registration Number:	3951760	EXOSHIELD
Registration Number:	3896252	R
Registration Number:	3136917	BULLET ANT
Registration Number:	3136918	SAWFLY
Registration Number:	3230744	DESERT LOCUST
Registration Number:	5019979	REVISION
Serial Number:	85801583	R
Registration Number:	4729844	BE REVISION READY.
Serial Number:	85850923	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8026581456

TRADEMARK

900399465 REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0265

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-658-0220

Email:trademark@gravelshea.comCorrespondent Name:Pauline Law, Gravel & Shea PCAddress Line 1:76 St Paul Street, P. O. Box 369Address Line 4:Burlington, VERMONT 05402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pauline Law, Gravel & Shea PC
Address Line 1: 76 St Paul Street, P. O. Box 369
Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05495

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pauline Law
SIGNATURE:	/Pauline Law/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 12

source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page1.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page2.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page3.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page4.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page5.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page6.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page7.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page8.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page9.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page10.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page11.tif source=Revision Military - CDPQ Discharges#page12.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST** ("Release") is made effective as of December 13, 2016 (the "Effective Date") and granted by Caisse de Dépôt et Placement du Québec (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Revision Military Inc. / Revision Militaire Inc. ("Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in all of Grantor's right title and interest in and to certain of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications and patents and patent applications duly registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to that certain Universal Hypothec on Movable Property for Present and Future Obligations, dated April 23, 2013, by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 031238, Frame 0333 on August 30, 2013 and at Reel No. 5127, Frame 0849 on August 30, 2013.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Parties enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Parties may have in the IP Collateral (as defined below) pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party, individually and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has or may have pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
 - (a) any and all patents, patent applications and other patent rights and any other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership, including the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");
 - (b) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("<u>Trademarks</u>");
 - (c) any and all copyrights, copyright applications and registrations, and like protections in each work of authorship, whether registered or unregistered and whether published or unpublished and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Copyrights");
 - (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (e) any and all license and other agreements in which such Grantor has granted or is granted a license or other right under any Patent, Trademark or Copyright;

- (f) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (g) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by way of facsimile, Portable Document Format (PDF), or electronic transmission) and all of such counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

This Release shall be governed by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ouebec and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized agent as of the date set forth beneath its signature below.

> CAISSE DE DÉPÔT ET PLACEMENT DU **OUÉBEC**

Title: Directeur, investissements

Date: January ____, 2017

Stéphane Léveillé

Vice-président

Placements privés

REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0269

Schedule 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Publication	Application
1. PROTECTIVE EYE	WEAR INCLUDING AUXILIAR	Y LENSES
7648233	20070024806	11435546
Jan 19, 2010	Feb 1, 2007	May 17, 2006
2 PROTECTIVE EVE	WEAR INCLUDING AUXILIAR	VIENSES
7641333	20070182916	11544469
Jan 5, 2010	Aug 9, 2007	Oct 6, 2006
3. OVERMOLDED SP	ECTACLE ARM EXTREMITIES	
7490935	MONEY A CAMBOLAGEA PARAMENTA AGAN X ANGGLISTAN A REGI	11811360
Feb 17, 2009		Jan 9, 2007
		VIII (, 200)
4. GOGGLE ATTACH	IMENT SYSTEM FOR HELMET	
8171572	20090049585	11973308
May 8, 2012	Feb 26, 2009	Oct 5, 2007
5. REVERSIBLE STR	AP-MOUNTING CLIPS FOR GO	occi es
None	20090151057	12210981
	Jun 18, 2009	Sep 15, 2008
6 GOGGLE ATTACH	MENT SYSTEM WITH A TAIL	DOD 4 FOR SACT
8201275	201016753	12210996
Jun 19, 2012	Jul 14, 2011	Sep 15, 2008
	VW 177, 2011	Sep 13, 200a
	WEAR INCLUDING AUXILIAR	Y LENSES
8083344	20100195043	12634443
Dec 27, 2011	Aug 5, 2010	Dec 9, 2009
8. HEADPIECE ASSE.	MBLY HAVING REMOVARI F I	BALLISTIC SHELL AND BUMP SHELL
WITH SUSPENSION.	ASSEMBLY	
None	20120011631	12838395
	Jan 19, 2012	Jul 16, 2010
9. PROTECTIVE EYE	WEAR INCLUDING AUXILIAR	VIENSES
8104890	20110149228	12954981
Jan 31, 2012	Jan 23, 2011	Nov 29, 2010
In havenesses		
	EWEAR INCLUDING AUXILIAI	
None	20110296574	13152942
	Dec 8, 2011	Jun 3, 2011

Patent	Publication	Application	
11 ATTACHMENT SV	STEM FOR HELMET		
None	20120192329	13436205	
	Aug 2, 2012	Mar 30, 2012	100000000
** ***************	N STOUS TYPE OF THE FOR C	nect re	
9398981	(AP-MOUNTING CLIPS FOR G 20120233734	13482700	
7376788 Jul 26, 2016	Sep 20, 2012	May 29, 2012	
	•	•	**********
13. HEADPIECE ASSESHELL WITH SUSPE		BALLISTIC SHELL AND BUMP	
None	20130000002	13615297	
	Jan 3, 2013	Sep. 13, 2012	
		BALLISTIC SHELL AND BUMP	
SHELL WITH SUSPE: None	NSION ASSEMBLY 20130000003	13615327	
isonc	Jan 3, 2013	Sep 13, 2012	
	*****	****	
15. MODULAR MASK	,		
D484281		29172595	
Dec 23, 2003		Dec 16, 2002	04949000
te encentro			
16. GOGGLES D598040		202207.00	
Aug 11, 2009		29239648	
crug ii, soos		Oct 1, 2005	
	TACLE FOR PROTECTIVE EY	EWEAR	
D537103		29239649	
Feb 20, 2007		Oct 1, 2005	
10 BROTTERMINES	energy energy		
18. PROTECTIVE GO D537098	GULES	72330751	
Feb 20, 2007		29239651	
. 60		Oct 1, 2005	
	FRAME FOR PROTECTIVE E		
D537104		29239652	
Feb 20, 2007		Oct 1, 2005	988888
20. VISOR SYSTEM FO	OR HELMET		
D574558	E CREATERINA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	29261263	
Aug 5, 2008		Jun 9, 2006	
		N.	900000000000000000000000000000000000000
21. HELMET VISOR S			
D584005	D584005	D584005	
Dec 30, 2008	Dec 30, 2008	Dec 30, 2008	

Patent	Publication Application
22, VISOR SYSTEM FOR HE	
D583107	29291945
Dec 16, 2008	Sep 21, 2007
23. HELMET ASSEMBLY	
D638168	29342922
May 17, 2011	Sep 3, 2009
24. HELMET AND FACE SHI	ELD ASSEMBLY
D638169	29342923
May 17, 2011	Sep 3, 2009
25. HELMET AND VISOR AS	
D632437	29342924
Feb 8, 2011	Sep 3, 2009.
26. HELMET ASSEMBLY	
D635305	29342925
Mar 29, 2011	Sep 3, 2009
27. HELMET MANDIBLE	
D632439	29342926
Feb 8, 2011	Sep 3, 2009
28. HELMET JAW GUARD	
D638172	29342928
May 17, 2011	Sep 3, 2009
29. HELMET CAGE	
D632440	29342929
Feb 8, 2011	Sep 3, 2009
30. GOGGLES	
D620969	29344450
Aug 3, 2010	Sep 29, 2009
31. GOGGLES	
D620039	29344451
Jul 20, 2010	Sep 29, 2009
32. HELMET MANDIBLE	
D701002	29356229
Mar 11, 2014	Feb 22, 2010
33. MODULAR MASK SYSTE	M

20040111779

Jun 17, 2004

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0272

10425596

Apr 30, 2003

Patent	Publication	Application	
34. MODULAR MASK SY:			
None	20060272067	11146298	
	Dec 7, 2006	Jun 6, 2005	
SETTING SAPPENITORS FOR ONCO	TO NO.		

35. HELMET VISOR SYSTEM

D584005 Dec 30, 2008 29261264 Jun 9, 2006

Schedule 2

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial

Registration International registration

Mark image

1. REVISION

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

REVISION

76550450

2954304

Oct 9, 2003

May 24, 2005

2. REVISION

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

REVISION

MISSION CRITICAL EYEWEAR

76550623

3038983

Oct 9, 2003

Jan 10, 2006

3. MISSION CRITICAL EYEWEAR

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

76607784

3104480

Aug 19, 2004

Jun 13, 2006

4. OCUMAX

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

77009503

3385948

Sep 28, 2006

Feb 19, 2008

5. HELLFLY

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

77009733

3462920

Sep 28, 2006

Jul 8, 2008

OCUMAX

Hellfly

Registration International registration

Mark image

6. BE REVISION READY.

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

BE REVISION READY.

77450066

3536810

Apr 16, 2008

Nov 25, 2008

7. WOLFSPIDER

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

WOLFSPIDER

77505715

3811457

Jun 23, 2008

Jun 29, 2010

8. EXOSHIELD

Registrant(s): REVISION MILITARY INC.

Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

EXOSHIELD

77854087

3951760

Oct 21, 2009

Apr 26, 2011

9. R

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

77886545

3896252

Registration International registration Mark image

Dec 4, 2009

Dec 28, 2010

10. BULLET ANT

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. BULLET ANT

78502263 Oct 19, 2004 3136917 Aug 29, 2006

11. SAWFLY

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc.

SAWFLY

78502274 Oct 19, 2004 3136918 Aug 29, 2006

Registration Interi

International registration

Mark image

12. DESERT LOCUST

Registrant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Eyewear Inc. DESERT LOCUST

78504628

3230744

Oct 22, 2004

Apr 17, 2007

13. REVISION

Registrant(s): Revision Military Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Military Inc. REVISION

85801565

5019979

Dec 13, 2012

Aug 16,

2016

14. R

Registrant(s):

Applicant(s): Revision Military Inc.

85801583

Dec 13, 2012

None

Registration International registration

Mark image

15. BE REVISION READY.

Registrant(s): Revision Military Inc. Applicant(s): Revision Military Inc.

BE REVISION READY.

85832290

4729844

Jan 25, 2013

May 5, 2015

16. R

Registrant(s):

Applicant(s): Revision Military Inc.

85850923

Feb 15, 2013

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 03/22/2017